ATrRA

GREATER ATTLEBORO-TAUNTON REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

LEGAL AD
REQUEST FOR BIDS

The Greater Attleboro-Taunton Regional Transit Authority (GATRA) is seeking bids for
the sale of twelve (12) buses, three (3) minibuses and one (1) wheelchair accessible van.
The vehicles can be bid on individually and are to be sold in the condition as seen.

The venhicles are available for inspection by appointment. To arrange for an appointment
contact Gary Roberts at telephone number (508) 823-8828, extension 212.

All bids must be submitted on the form available from the Authority. To request a bid form
email nfoley@gatra.org. Bids must be received by 2:00 PM, Tuesday August 25, 2020.
Bid envelope must be sealed and marked “Vehicle Bid”. All bids must be sent to GATRA,
10 Oak Street, 2" Floor, Taunton, MA 02780.



GREATER ATTLEBORO-TAUNTON REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY
Greater Attleboro-Taunton Regional Transit Authority

The undersigned, as bidder, agrees to purchase the following transit vehicle or vehicles in as seen

Transit Vehicle Bid Form

condition, at the following stated bid price. The bidder agrees to remove the striping and logo of

the vehicle(s) before the vehicle(s) are put into daily use. Once there is a bid award, the bidder is

required to furnish a certified bank check in the amount of the bid to complete the sale of the
vehicle(s).

Year
2003
2003
2003
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2012
2013
2006

Make

ORION 7 Bus

ORION 7 Bus

ORION 7 Bus

Starcraft Allstar
Chevrolet Eldorado 5500
Chevrolet Eldorado 5500
Chevrolet Eldorado 5500
International Bus
Internationafl Bus
International Bus
International Bus
International Bus

CCl Phoenix Metro
Starcraft Allstar

Starcraft Allstar

MCI D4500

VIN
00366
00363
00364
84696
01676
01825
01875
84824
16532
12431
55206
55207
15391
66489
93300
57033

GATRA ID

0351
0354
0355
0937
0970
0971
0972
0s04
0905
1074
1075
1076
1015
1154
1274
11393

TOTAL BID PRICE

Bidder's Signature

Print Name

Firm Name

Address

10 Oak Street, 2nd Floor, Taunton, MA 02780-3950

www.gatra.org

Miles Bid Price
515,667

442,917

646,032

199,090

389,371

388,909

288,162

149,491

164,041

282,245

338,649

253,309

220,128

212,045

295,400

965,614
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Date

Telephone/Email Address

City, State, Zip Code

* Phone (508) 823-8828 = Fax (508) 824-3474 = TDD (508) 824-7439



RELEASE FORM

DATE

l, , of

, have inspected

the vehicle(s) as advertised for sale by the Greater Attleboro-Taunton Regional Transit Authority,
which | am purchasing from the Authority. In consideration of the sale of said vehicle(s) by the

Authority to me, and signing over of the title to me, | hereby agree that:

1. It shall be my responsibility to repair any defects and deficiencies.

2. | shall cause such repairs to be performed and said defects and deficiencies cured prior to my
registering and using said vehicle(s); and

3. | forever release, discharge, hold harmless and indemnify the Greater Attleboro-Taunton
Regional Transit Authority for any claims, demands, damages and liabilities whatsoever of
every name and nature as a result of any failure on my part to do so.

4. | shall ensure all GATRA logos and striping are removed prior to use.
WITNESS MY HAND SEAL THIS DAY OF , 2020.
BY:

Purchaser

THIS FORM MUST BE RETURNED WITH THE BID FORM FOR BID TO BE
CONSIDERED



