

## LEGAL AD REQUEST FOR BIDS

The Greater Attleboro-Taunton Regional Transit Authority (GATRA) is seeking bids for the sale of twelve (12) buses, three (3) minibuses and one (1) wheelchair accessible van. The vehicles can be bid on individually and are to be sold in the condition as seen.

The vehicles are available for inspection by appointment. To arrange for an appointment contact Gary Roberts at telephone number (508) 823-8828, extension 212.

All bids must be submitted on the form available from the Authority. To request a bid form email nfoley@gatra.org. Bids must be received by 2:00 PM, Tuesday August 25, 2020. Bid envelope must be sealed and marked <u>"Vehicle Bid"</u>. All bids must be sent to **GATRA**, **10 Oak Street**, **2**<sup>nd</sup> **Floor**, **Taunton**, **MA 02780**.



## **Greater Attleboro-Taunton Regional Transit Authority Transit Vehicle Bid Form**

The undersigned, as bidder, agrees to purchase the following transit vehicle or vehicles in as seen condition, at the following stated bid price. The bidder agrees to remove the striping and logo of the vehicle(s) before the vehicle(s) are put into daily use. Once there is a bid award, the bidder is required to furnish a certified bank check in the amount of the bid to complete the sale of the vehicle(s).

<u>Year</u>	<u>Make</u>	VIN	GATRA ID	Miles	Bid Price
2003	ORION 7 Bus	00366	0351	515,667	
2003	ORION 7 Bus	00363	0354	442,917	Ś
2003	ORION 7 Bus	00364	0355	646,032	Ś
2009	Starcraft Allstar	84696	0937	199,090	Ś
2009	Chevrolet Eldorado 5500	01676	0970	389,371	Ś
2009	Chevrolet Eldorado 5500	01825	0971	388,909	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
2009	Chevrolet Eldorado 5500	01875	0972	288,162	Ś
2010	International Bus	84824	0904	149,491	Ś
2010	International Bus	16532	0905	164,041	Ś
2010	International Bus	12431	1074	282,245	\$
2010	International Bus	55206	1075	338,649	\$
2010	International Bus	55207	1076	253,309	\$
2010	CCI Phoenix Metro	15391	1015	220,128	\$
2012	Starcraft Allstar	66489	1154	212,045	\$
2013	Starcraft Allstar	93300	1274	295,400	\$
2006	MCI D4500	57033	11393	965,614	\$
		TOTAL BII	O PRICE	•	\$
	Bidder's Signature	_			Date
_	Print Name		_		
Firm Name				Telephone/Email Address	
<del></del>	Address			City, St	ate, Zip Code

## **RELEASE FORM**

DATE					
I,			, of		
			, have inspected		
the ve	ehicle(s) as advertised for sale by the	Greater Attleboro-Taun	ton Regional Transit Authority,		
which	I am purchasing from the Authority.	In consideration of the	sale of said vehicle(s) by the		
Autho	ority to me, and signing over of the title	to me, I hereby agree tha	at:		
1.	shall be my responsibility to repair any defects and deficiencies.				
2.	shall cause such repairs to be performed and said defects and deficiencies cured prior to my egistering and using said vehicle(s); and				
3.	I forever release, discharge, hold harmless and indemnify the Greater Attleboro-Taunton Regional Transit Authority for any claims, demands, damages and liabilities whatsoever of every name and nature as a result of any failure on my part to do so.				
4.	I shall ensure all GATRA logos and striping are removed prior to use.				
WITN	IESS MY HAND SEAL THIS	DAY OF	, 2020.		
BY: Purch	aser	_			

THIS FORM MUST BE RETURNED WITH THE BID FORM FOR BID TO BE CONSIDERED